

HALL-004 ENGINEERING COST ESTIMATE - SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS					
ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Design and Survey (10%)	1	LS	\$ 212,265.00	\$ 212,265.00
2	Mobilization (Includes all preparatory work and operations in mobilizing for beginning work on the project, including, but not limited to, those operations necessary for the movement of personnel, equipment, and supplies. (5%))	1	LS	\$ 106,132.50	\$ 106,132.50
3	SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT: Furnish all material, equipment, and labor necessary to install 6-inch thick concrete sidewalk. The unit price shall include sawcutting, removal, and disposal of existing concrete sidewalk; supply and placement of concrete pavement; removing surplus material, and cleaning up the site.	36,000	LF	45	\$ 1,620,000.00
4	ADA CURB RAMP REPLACEMENT: Furnish all material, equipment, and labor necessary to install curb ramps, meeting ADA requirements and specification. The unit price shall include sawcutting, removal, and disposal of existing concrete sidewalk; supply and placement of concrete pavement; removing surplus material, and cleaning up the site.	587	EA	810	\$ 475,470.00
5	ADA TRUNCATED DOME/DETECTABLE WARNING MAT: Furnish all material, equipment, and labor necessary to install truncated domes, meeting ADA requirements and specification. The unit price shall include supply and placement of truncated dome/detectable warning mat; removing surplus material, and cleaning up the site.	453	EA	60	\$ 27,180.00
6	Maintenance of Traffic (15%)	1	LS	\$ 318,397.50	\$ 318,397.50
7	Contingency (10%)	1	LS	\$ 212,265.00	\$ 212,265.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT ITEMS 1-7				\$ 2,971,710.00
PREPARED BY: PETER A. KUNEN, P.E., CITY ENGINEER					